

Reference: FOI-572

Request:

I request the following costs/renumerations for the year April 2021 – April 2022.

1. Total paid in rent for Town Hall
2. Total paid for Mayor and expenses
3. Total paid for Deputy Mayor and expenses
4. Total paid for Cabinet Members and expenses
5. Total paid for Deputy Chair Policy Department and expenses
6. Total paid for Leader of the group and expenses
7. Total paid for Chair of Council and expenses
8. Total paid for Councillors. 3 per ward x 20 and expenses

Response:

1. Total paid in rent for Town Hall: £3.035m
2. Total paid for Mayor and expenses (including the cost of the Mayoral Office):
£0.233m
3. Total paid for Deputy Mayor and expenses: £0.019m
4. Total paid for Cabinet Members and expenses: £0.116m
5. Total paid for Deputy Chair Policy Department and expenses: £0.016
6. Total paid for Leader of the group and expenses: £0.014m
Please note, this is only the leader of the Conservative Party as the Mayor is the leader of the Labour Party
7. Total paid for Chair of Council and expenses: £0.024m
8. Total paid for Councillors. 3 per ward x 20 and expenses: £0.593m
Please note, this is for any Councillor who did not hold a position under Q3-Q7 as the cost for them is included in that total.